to the Stock Exchanges, viz., BSE Limited , where the Equity Shares of the Company are listed and to NSDL. 

The results shall also be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company. 

PROPOSED RESOLUTION – SPECIAL BUSINESS: 

Approval of increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Companyfrom ₹10,20,00,000/- (Rupees Ten 

Crore Twenty lakh only) to ₹70,20,00,000/- (Rupee Seventy Crore twenty lakh only) by creation of 

additional equity shares of appropriate face value, ranking pari passu with the existing equity shares of 

the Company, and consequent alteration of the Capital Clause in the Memorandum of Association, 

subject to approval of shareholders and applicable statutory authorities, as may be required.: 

To consider and approval of Increase in Authorized Share Capital of the Company from ₹10,20,00,000/- 

(Rupees Ten Crore Twenty lakh only) to ₹70,20,00,000/- subject to approval of Shareholders following 

resolution passed as an ORDINARY RESOLUTION: 

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Sections 13, 61 and 64 and other applicable provisions, if 

any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 and Companies (Share

[...]

time being in force), and subject to such approvals, consents, permissions and sanctions as may be necessary, 

the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for increase in the Authorized Share 

Capital of the Company from ₹10,20,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Twenty Lakh only) to ₹70,20,00,000/- 

(Rupees Seventy Crore Twenty Lakh only) by creation of additional equity shares of appropriate face value, 

ranking pari passu in all respects with the existing equity shares of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is

[...]

facts relating to the Special Businesses mentioned in this Postal Ballot Notice is given below: 

ORDINARY RESOLUTION UNDER ITEM NO. 1: 

Approval of increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Companyfrom ₹10,20,00,000/- (Rupees Ten 

Crore Twenty lakh only) to ₹70,20,00,000/- (Rupee Seventy Crore twenty lakh only) by creation of 

additional equity shares of appropriate face value, ranking pari passu with the existing equity shares of 

the Company, and consequent alteration of the Capital Clause in the Memorandum of Association, 

subject to approval of shareholders and applicable statutory authorities, as may be required.: